

Sponsorship Request for Indiana District 6 Little Leagues

It is with great pleasure that I'm writing to introduce you to an exciting opportunity to make a positive impact in our community, while gaining valuable exposure for your esteemed company. We are organizing the 1st Annual Indiana District 6 Little Leagues Golf Tournament, and we would be honored to have you and your business as a valued sponsor.

The Indiana District 6 Little Leagues Golf Tournament is an event that brings together our Little League volunteers, golf enthusiasts, community members, and businesses for a day of friendly competition and philanthropy. The tournament will be held on September 29, 2024 at Memorial Park Golf Course located in New Castle, IN. Our goal is to raise funds to support the Little League Programs in the communities of Anderson, Elwood, Fishers, Hagerstown, Muncie, New Castle, Pendleton, and Royerton to provide resources to enhance the experiences for players, teams, leagues, umpires, and Little League Tournaments.

We recognize your business for its commitment to the community. We believe that our shared values and dedication to making a difference align perfectly, and your support as a sponsor would greatly enhance the success of our event. All information may be found at https://indiana6.org/Golf

Please see the following page for a full list of our unique sponsorship opportunities and the varying levels of brand exposure and benefits that are included. To secure your package, please contact us via phone or email listed below before **August 31, 2024**.

On behalf of the **Indiana District 6 Little Leagues** organizing committee, I would like to express our sincere gratitude for considering our sponsorship request. Your support will enable us to make a significant difference in the lives of the youth in the communities we serve.

Warm Regards,

Don Mason
Assistant District Administrator and Golf Tournament Director
Indiana District 6 Little League
765-425-6276
dmason@capital-compressor.com, ind6llbb@comcast.net

Grand Slam Sponsorship - \$500

Exclusive identification as presenting sponsor incorporated in the tournament title

- ✓ Company logo featured prominently in event communications and event webpage with link
- ✓ Invitation to hold an activity on-site with product sampling or give-away
- ✓ Invitation to have an on-site table promoting your business
- ✓ Dedicated text message notification to all participants
- √ Hole tee box sign Sponsor Name

Home Run Level Sponsorship - \$400

- ✓ Company logo featured in event communications and event webpage with a link
- ✓ Invitation to hold an activity on-site with product sampling or give-away
- ✓ Invitation to have an on-site table promoting your business
- √ Hole tee box sign Sponsor Name Hole in One Sponsor

<u>Triple Level Sponsorship - \$300 (3 Available)</u>

- ✓ Company logo featured in event communications and event webpage with a link
- ✓ Invitation to hold an activity on-site with product sampling or give-away
- ✓ Invitation to have an on-site table promoting your business
- √ Hole tee box sign Sponsor Name Closest to Pin Sponsor, Furthest Putt or Longest Drive

Double Sponsorship \$200 (14 Available)

- ✓ Company logo featured in event communications and event webpage with a link
- ✓ Hole tee box sign Sponsor Name- Hole Sponsorship

<u>Single Sponsorship \$TBD (recommend minimum \$100 value)</u> *Sponsor provides choice of a Raffle Item, Give Away or Swag Bag Item(s)

✓ Company logo featured in event communications and event webpage with a link

Sponsors may enter a team (foursome) at the discounted rate of \$200

All proceeds benefit Little League Baseball and Softball Programs in Indiana District 6

- Delaware, Hamilton, Henry, Madison & Wayne Counties!!!

****** Indiana District 6 Little League is a 501(c)(3) *******

Please call 765-425-6276 or email dmason@capital-compressor.com, ind6llbb@comcast.net to secure your sponsorship or for any questions.